
« Back to Full Result Sheet   Detailed Description »   Declaration »    

Election For 
Cumnock and New Cumnock 
FINAL REPORT 

Date 04/05/2007 

Number to be elected 4 

Valid Votes 5321 

Rejected as void 164 

Quota 1065.00000 

Software 

Name eSTV 

Version 2.0.16 

Registration 1711192147 

Rules WIG 

 

  Stage 2 

  First 
Preferences 

Surplus of 

Candidates Eric Ross 

James Boswell 519.00000 5.36610   524.36610 

Billy Crawford 961.00000 98.73624   1059.73624 

Andrew Wilson Kent 661.00000 3.39853   664.39853 

Barney Menzies 950.00000 76.37749   1026.37749 

Jim Monaghan 200.00000 5.90271   205.90271 

Kathy Morrice 733.00000 11.08994   744.08994 

Eric Ross 1297.00000 -232.00000   1065.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 31.12899   31.12899 

Total 5321   5321 

  2 Stage 3 

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of 

Candidates   Jim Monaghan 

James Boswell 519.00000 524.36610 12.00000   536.36610 

Billy Crawford 961.00000 1059.73624 29.14644   1088.88268 

Andrew Wilson Kent 661.00000 664.39853 32.53661   696.93514 

Barney Menzies 950.00000 1026.37749 23.60983   1049.98732 

Jim Monaghan 200.00000 205.90271 -205.90271   0.00000 

Kathy Morrice 733.00000 744.08994 65.89435   809.98429 
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Eric Ross 1297.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 31.12899 42.71548   73.84447 

Total 5321 5321   5321 

  3 Stage 4 

  First 
Preferences 

  Surplus of 

Candidates   Billy Crawford 

James Boswell 519.00000 536.36610 0.50916   536.87526 

Billy Crawford 961.00000 1088.88268 -23.88268   1065.00000 

Andrew Wilson Kent 661.00000 696.93514 1.28688   698.22202 

Barney Menzies 950.00000 1049.98732 16.07009   1066.05741 

Jim Monaghan 200.00000 0.00000    - 

Kathy Morrice 733.00000 809.98429 0.67443   810.65872 

Eric Ross 1297.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 73.84447 5.34212   79.18659 

Total 5321 5321   5321 

  4 Stage 5 

  First 
Preferences 

  Surplus of 

Candidates   Barney Menzies 

James Boswell 519.00000 536.87526 0.07727   536.95253 

Billy Crawford 961.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Andrew Wilson Kent 661.00000 698.22202 0.05692   698.27894 

Barney Menzies 950.00000 1066.05741 -1.05741   1065.00000 

Jim Monaghan 200.00000 -    - 

Kathy Morrice 733.00000 810.65872 0.13224   810.79096 

Eric Ross 1297.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 79.18659 0.79098   79.97757 

Total 5321 5321   5321 

  5 Stage 6 

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of 

Candidates   James Boswell 

James Boswell 519.00000 536.95253 -536.95253   0.00000 

Billy Crawford 961.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Andrew Wilson Kent 661.00000 698.27894 117.53169   815.81063 



Barney Menzies 950.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Jim Monaghan 200.00000 -    - 

Kathy Morrice 733.00000 810.79096 87.64166   898.43262 

Eric Ross 1297.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 79.97757 331.77918   411.75675 

Total 5321 5321   5321 

  6 Stage 7   

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of   

Candidates   Andrew Wilson Kent   

James Boswell 519.00000 0.00000    -   

Billy Crawford 961.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 Elected  

Andrew Wilson 
Kent 

661.00000 815.81063 -815.81063   0.00000   

Barney Menzies 950.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 Elected  

Jim Monaghan 200.00000 -    -   

Kathy Morrice 733.00000 898.43262 606.16206   1504.59468 Elected  

Eric Ross 1297.00000 1065.00000    1065.00000 Elected  

Non-
transferable 

0.00000 411.75675 209.64857   621.40532   

Total 5321 5321   5321   
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